## **WorldCourts**<sup>™</sup>

Institution: Inter-American Commission on Human Rights

Title/Style of Cause: Mario Humberto Calixto Montanez et al. v. Colombia

Doc. Type: Decision on Precautionary Measures

Dated: 27 January 1998

Citation: Calixto v. Colombia, Inter-Am. C.H.R., OEA/Ser.L/V/II.102, Doc. 6 rev., Ch.

III, para. 18 (1998)

Terms of Use: Your use of this document constitutes your consent to the Terms and

Conditions found at www.worldcourts.com/index/eng/terms.htm

18. On January 27, 1998, the Commission requested the adoption of precautionary measures on behalf of Mario Humberto Calixto Montañez, his family and other members of the Regional Human Rights Committee of Sabana de Torres. Mr. Calixto was subjected to harassment and acts of violence by paramilitary groups in retaliation for his work as a human rights advocate.